TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		01/31/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brady Distributing Company
Street Address:	2708 Yorkmont Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	II 3760138	FEC NRG POWERING NEW REVENUE GROWTH TO THE FEC INDUSTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678) 553-2693 678-553-2692 Phone: Email: gurveys@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig c/o Sheryl Gurvey

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069528.021100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl Gurvey

REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0896

TRADEMARK

900213630

Signature:	/Sheryl Gurvey/
Date:	02/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release (Brady)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Brady)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Brady)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of January 3/, 2012, by Webster Business Credit Corporation, as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), **Brady Distributing Company**, a North Carolina corporation (the "Company"), has granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 4120, frame 0502 on December 18, 2009 and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ATL 17.842.090v1 11-15-10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Webster Business Credit Corporation, as Agent

Name:

Title:

sevia Vice Blesiden

Schedule 1 for Release of Webster Business Credit Corporation Security <u>Interest</u>

BRADY DISTRIBUTING COMPANY

Reel 4120 Frame 0502

Grantor	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Reg Date
	FEC NRG POWERING NEW REVENUE GROWTH TO THE		
Brady Distributing Company	FEC INDUSTRY	3760138	3/16/2010

ATL 17,842,090v1 11-15-10

RECORDED: 02/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0900